

Request for Quotation

P

DEP13717

1392	PAC	àΕ	
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATEPHIN	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAL	- G	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/15/	2007		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	i de la companione de l	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND		# 42,900.00
	THE WE THE WE TION'S BIDS T ON THE UNDER ING DR REQUIR AS ATT A MAND 10/18/ WILL R SITE D AND ST ST RT	ST VIR ST VIR OFFIC O AWAR MININ REVOKE AWINGS EMENTS ACHED. ATORY 07 @ I ESULT IRECTI ATE RO	GINIA GINIA E OF D A C G OPE D PER , TER ON-SI O:00 IN BI ONS: UTE 3 ARD D	PURC DEPA SPECI ONTRA RATIO MIT N CIFIC MS & TE PR AM. D DIS FROM 1 IN	HASING DIVISION, RTMENT OF ENVIRO AL RECLAMATION, CT TO PERFORM LA N OF LAYLAND COA UMBER(S) 0-25-85 ATIONS, SCOPE OF CONDITIONS, AND E-BID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN QUALIFICATION. THE JUNCTION OF THE TOWN OF MEAD FOR 1.7 MILES &	NMENTAL PROTEC- IS SOLICITING ND RECLAMATION L COMANY, NOW , PER THE FOLLOW WORK, BID THE BID SCHEDULE SHALL BE HELD D THE PRE-BID STATE ROUTE 20 OW BRIDGE, TAKE	V -
	THE RE AND GE PROJEC ENVIRO THE CO EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	CLAMAT NERAL T FOR NMENTA NTRACT ENT AN LISH T T IS L	ION S SUPER THE S L PRO OR SH D OTH HE IT OCATE	VISIO TATE TECTI ALL P ER NE EMS A D NEA TS OF	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN T R MEADOW BRIDGE, APPROXIMATELY 5	ASSIGNED TO THE , DEPARTMENT OF , MATERIALS, SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT. WV, FAYETTE .0 ACRES.	
OVANATURE ASS	•	2.2		SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	* * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 *	
SIGNATURE	renges	11400	Za d		TELEPHONE 304	-765-5288	11/29/2007
TITLE Preside	nt	FE	^N 55	-062-			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/	2007	3							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ALL WON PLANS AND THE DENT PROTICE WITHIN IS RECUT! PROCEE! CANCEL! RIGHT TO WEST ARBITRATES AT THE RESURE TO WEST ARBITRATERES AT THE RESURE FOR IN A SEQUIRE FOR FOR IN A SEQUIRE FOR IN A SEQUIRE FOR IN A SEQUIRE FOR IN A SEQU	RK MUS AND SP NMENTA PARTME T 5 TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR TO CAN TO CAN TO THE ED ARE HE SPEC ATES: TO FOR TO BY SENTY	T BE ECIFI L PRO NT OF OCEED ALEND CHASE CHASE THE CHASE	COMPL CATION TECTI ADMI TECTI AT DA ESS O ORDE E DIR HIS I NONTRA HED F CODE ENTS NONS	ETED IN NS PREPAI ON AND PI NISTRATION IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BI ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MATERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR FAYETT 21-5A, ET RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	ACCORDAN RED BY T URCHASE ON, PURC ACT IS T THE NOT SPECIFI E CONSID PURCHAS IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR THE BID SUBCONTR ENT OF L TE COUNT T, SEQ. ADE TO A EPT FOR ED IN TH T ARCHIT	CE WITH THE HE DEPARTMENT ORDER ISSUED HASING DIVISI O BE PERFORME ICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE T ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI DO NOT CONFORM AND CONTRACT ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM Y, PURSUANT RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	OF BY ON. D D THE TEN P RM	
1		ļ					DELETED.	_	
A	A CERTI	FICATE	FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	IPENSATI	IRED TO PROVII ON IF SUCCESSE A REQUIREMENT	TUL.	
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	
TIP						.l	,		



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13717

··P	ΑC	ìΕ		ं	ं	
		7	z			

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ω±-₽ ⊢0

SHIP VIA

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

FOB.

09/30/2007						•
BID OPENING DATE:	11/15/200	7		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	ANTITY UC	P CAT.	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.				
OF TH	IS CONTRAC	т:				
					L FURNISH PRO	OF
					NCE PRIOR TO	
					E SPECIFIED I	N
1 1		1	3	AMUUNI	OF INSURANCE	
CUVER	AGE REQUIR	FD 12 :	250,000.			:
()	BUILDERS R	TSK TNS	SURANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	Δ11
					ISK INSURANCE	
					OF THE CONTRA	
					. III	
					TOTAL AMOUNT	
THE B	ID PAYABLE	TO THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL	BE
SUBMI	TTED WITH	EACH BI	D AS A B	ID BOND.	THE SUCCESS	FUL
BIDDE	R SHALL AL	SO FURN	ISH A PER	RFORMANC	E BOND AND LA	BOR/
					F THE CONTRAC	
BONDS	MAY BE PR	OVIDED	IN THE FO	ORM OF A	CERTIFIED CH	ECK,
					FURNISHED BY	
					D BUSINESS IN	
					REDIT SUBMITT	
					ATERIAL BOND	WILL
	BE ALLOWED					l l
					IN LIEU OF TH	
5% BI	D BOND, PE	RFORMAN	CE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATERIAL BO	ND.
					MAINTENANCE	
				M WILL	BE A REQUIREM	ENT
UF IH	E SUCCESSF	DE AFUL	OR.			
REV.	11/00		}			
KEV.	11/00	CON	TRACTORS	LICENCE		
	}		INACIONS	LICENSE		1
WEST	VIRGINIA S	TATE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUIE	RES THAT ALL	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
ordival ung				ILELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN			•	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

T

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	IED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	.	SHIP VIA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	ER:	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		86386390000000		N. Y.				
					: :			
							G WORK IN THI	
							INIA CONTRACT	
							THE CONTRACTO	
							RS LICENSE MA	
							IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	
					1NG 3, KUU 4) 558-789		CHARLESIUN,	WV
	25505.	IELE	FRUNE	. (30	4) 220-107	υ.		
	WEST V	TRGTNT	Δ STΔ	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	1 RENII	TRES ANV	
							RACTORS LICEN	SE .
	NUMBER						KABIOKO EICEK	
								į
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:				
					Margaret A			_
	CONTRAC	CTORS	NAME		McCourt &	Son Q	onstruction,	Inc.
}]		7,77,7	001913		
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	^w v	•••••	• • • • • • • •	
ļ								
							FURNISH A COL	
						OR TO	ISSUANCE OF A	
	PURCHAS	SE OKD	ER/CU	NIRAC	Γ.			
			{	4.55		.		
			[APP	LICABLE LA	W		
,	TUE WEG	T VID	CINIA	STAT	CODE DU	DCHACT	NG DIVISION RU	
							ROVIDED IN	ore
							ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	r
					JTHORITY G			6
i i	PROCURE	i i		JEE A	SINORIII O	OVERNI	10 11113	
						-		
	ANY INF	ORMAT	ION P	ROVIDE	ED IN SPEC	IFICAT:	ION MANUALS, (or
	ANY OTH	IER SO	JRCE,	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	HICH CONTRADIO	стѕ
ļ	OR ALTE	RS TH	E INF	DRMAT	ON PROVID	ED FROM	THE SOURCES	AS
							ID AND OF NO	
į	EFFECT.	1	-					į
		1	-	}				
	601001000000000000000000000000000000000		1	OFF DEV	EDOE DIDE FOR TES	MO AND OCH	NTIAKA	
SIGNATURE				oee nev	ERSE BIDE FOR TER ITE	MS AND CON LEPHONE	ningus	DATE
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13717** 5

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

09/30/			1				
BID OPENING DATE	11/15	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT.	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE LINE	QUANTITY BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP CALLY NULL ORDER. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS IN ACCORDAN EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$ STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S FOREIGN MAD ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA %20 OR MORE PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL	UMINUM, CETPAIRE SOFOOO, TELLUMINUM, TELLU	GLASS & WEST VI CONSTRUCTION OF MACHINE CONTROL OF MACHINE OF MAC	THE VI , THIS IS TERM IS TERM & STEEM UCTION VEMENT OST IS WHERE FATE WI PRODUCE HINERY BLIC WO OF DOM COST IN COST IN HE BID COST IN HE BID COST IN HE BID COST IN	ENDOR/C CONTRA MINATED L IN PU A CODE , RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL OR LE LIC WOR STEEL IS UNRE	UNIT PRICE ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUME UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASEI ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT IN FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES	AMOUNT IM S S S S S S S S S S S S S
	DEPARTMENT	OF LABOR STIC PR	, FOREI	IGN PRO ARE %3	DUCTS 50 OR M	MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	
	IF, PRIOR T		ARD OF			NDER THE ABOVE	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>				ELEPHONE	DATE	
T. T. E.							
TITLE		EIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	'IA	F.O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/30/	2007							1
BID OPENING DATE		11/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	UOP THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	MBER R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	UNITPRICE E SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPEND ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUC IF THEY ARE	AMOUNT T R DING
	PROJECTHE ARI	T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY	NDA T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	AND/OR A	GENCY S		
	(1) TI AND A AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS	HE ARC LIST D ECIFIC ST SHA SING D	HITEC F ALL ATION: LL BE IVISIO DF THE	T/ENG PART S FOR FORW DN. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT I THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHI	LL PREP HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDEND DCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	S D E
	INTERES OPENING BUYER N OPENING	STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE	ARTIES ANY FOUR	S AND Y ADDI TEEN SHOULI	ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	SSARY, JLD BE I PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID KNOWLEDGED BY	E
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE	<u> </u>	FEI	N				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

0±-₽ ⊢0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	走	SHIP	/iA	100	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/	2007		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				1			
BID OPENING DATE:		11/15/	2007			RID	n P	ENING TIME		:30PM
and the second				CAT			Ŭ			
LINE	QUAN	LHH Y	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1	DIDDED		OUDVI		TO THE OT	4.TE 0410	<u> </u>			
								ASING DIVISI	UN	
								IE RULES AND		
								IDDING DOCUM	IENT	
								. THE ONLY		
								ISSUED FOR	THE	
	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	T	IME AND/OR		
	DATE.									
			1				İ			!
										•
	REV. 1	1/96						•		
·	EXHIBI.	т 10								
						:				
Ì]		PENIIT	SITION	NO	DEP1371	7	
					V C & O T	311101	110	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	
ļ	ADDENDU	IM ACK	NOWLE	DCEME	мт					
	ADDEND	JII ACK	HOALL	DOLITE	14 1					
	T UCDEI	א ארצ	NOUL E	DCE B	ECEIDT OF	TUE EO		OWING CHECKE	n	
								REVISIONS TO	ΜY	
	PRUPUSA	AL, PL	ANS A	אטעטא	SPECIFIC	AIIUN,	Ł١	С.		
1	4 DDC 11D1					ļ				
	ADDENDL	יטא אנ	'S:	j						•
		X		1						***************************************
1	NO. 1 .	• • • • •	• •							
		х								
	NO. 2 .		• •			=				
1/	NO. 3 .		• •							
•										
l	NO. 4 .									
		1								
	NO. 5 .					-				
j		1								
j:	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO CO!	VFIRM T	ΗE	RECEIPT OF	THE	
			,		SE FOR RE.					
[[
				1						
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITI	ONS		
IGNATURE						ELEPHONE		D	ATE	
ITLE		FEI	N				-1			
		ı –					- 1	ADDRESS CHAN	KGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 FNVTRONMENTAL

þ

Ţ

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED)	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/20	007					
BID OPENING DATE:	11/:	15/2007		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CA			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RI OF A1	EPRESENTA RAL DISCU ND ANY ST NFORMATIO	ATION MADE USSION HELD TATE PERSON ON ISSUED I	D BETWEEN VI INEL IS NOT IN WRITING A	TO BE MA ENDOR'S R BINDING. AND ADDED	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE	
			T.	in SIG	A.C.C.	• • •
				COMI	n Constructio PANY	n, Inc.
			.11/	29/2007. DATI	 E	• • •
RE	EV. 11/96	5		THE TABLE		
		N	OTICE			
A	SIGNED E	SÍD MUST BE	SUBMITTED	то:		
	PURCH BUILE 2019	IASING DIVI DING 15 WASHINGTON	STREET, EA	ST		
	CHARL	ESTON, WV	25305-0130			
		PE OR THE	BID MAY NOT	BE CONSI)F
NOVATION		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T			
BIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	D.A	ATE
TTLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13717

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

HIPTO

DATE PRIN	(ED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED BUYER: RFQ. NO BID OPE BID OPE PLEASE TO CON	O.: ENING ENING PROVI TACT Y	TIME: De a	FAX N GARDI	NG YOUR B	72007 PM CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	CONTACT		ON (P		PRINT CL	EARLY):	· 	
	*****	THIS	IS T		D OF RFQ	FRMS AND CON	717 ***** TOTAL:	#42,900,60
IGNATURE					į	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE		FE	IN		4		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ť

DEP13717

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK- BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP V	A	FO	В,	FREIGHT T	ERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	· .	11/29	/2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM			PRICE	AMOL	HOT.
	*****			NO.	NDUM NO.					
			1^^^^	ADDE	MDOM NO.	1 ^^^		****	1	
					E RECLAMA					
					AY THE BI					
	FOR TH	E RECE	TELL C	PF PRE	-BID INFO	RMAT TOI	FROM DE	۲,		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	2 WI	TH TH	IS INFORM	ATION V	ILL BE I	SSUED		
	SHORTL	Υ.								
	BID OP	ENTNG	AND T	TME: 2	RE DELAYE:	MOSE O	11/15/07	ጥ		
	11/29/						127,23707			·
				4 NO		Mara Li		<u> </u>		
	*****	* * * * * *	****	* NO	OTHER CHAI	NGES **	****	****	1	
					9 .					
							•			
					. *	÷				
0001			JB .		962-73					
	DECT AM	1	DECE		ON OF LANI	·	•			
	RECLAM	AT TON:	KESI	ORALI	ON OF LAM	ر				
·										
			` '							
·					•		* .			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI		IDITIONS		I	
SIGNATURE	ney	· 100	Lu	A e	<u> </u>	304-7	65-5288	DATE 1	1/29/2007	
TITLE Preside:	nt O	FE	Ñ 55-	-062-4	840			ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	l l
188.11	EN DECDC	NIDING -	TO DEO	INICED	L NAME AND A	DDDECC	N CDACE AD	OVELADELE	D WENDON	



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP13717

β	AGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P P T O

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

11/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:		11/29/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 0:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER.	UNIT PRIC	Æ	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO.	2 ***	*****	*****	•
	455545		T						
							RECLAMATION TS AND THE		
					18/07 PRE			٧,	
	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	D THREE (3) PAGE	s.		
	BID DA	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME REMAI	N 11/29	/07 AT 1:30	D PM.	
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	*******	*****	TRANSPORT
									. [
		ļ							er e
		}							
0001			JB		962-73				
Ì	Deciam	1 TONA	DECT	DATI	ON OF LAN	,			
1	RECLAMA	ALIUN:	KESI	JKAII	UN UF LANI	<u>ر</u> ا			
ļ			ļ						
		İ	ļ						
			[[
				ļ					
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	2-e		200	ZK	, T	304-7	65-5288	DATE 11	/29/2007
TITLE Preside	nt /	FEI	N 55-	-062-	4840	304-7			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
AAR IT	N DEODO	AIDINIO 7	0.050	11 10 F D	CALABAT AND A	DDDE00 I	NICOACE ADOM	- 1 45-1-	5 11 (51 15 6 51

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

BUYER

CB-23

REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13717

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

PAGE

WV-36

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VEND	VENDOR:											
item no	OUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT						
			BID SCHEDULE									
İ			PERMIT NAME: Layland Coal Company									
			PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>O-20-85</u>									
1.0	LUMP	SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1400,00						
2.0	LUMP	SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 100.00						
3.0	LUMP	SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 100.00						
4.0	LUMP	SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP	SUM	\$ 9300.00						
5.0			REVEGETATION									
5.1	LUMP	SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP	SUM	\$ 2000.00						
5.2	LUMP	SUM	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1500.00						
5.3	LUMP	SUM	MULCH	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1900.00						
5.4	LUMP	SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1560 · ° °						
6.0	LUMP	SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 500° 60						
7.0			EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES									
7.1	LUMP	зом	ELIMINATE POND 1	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>5400</u> ,00						
7.2	LUMP	SUM]	ELIMINATE POND 2	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>5900,⁵⁰</u>						
7.3	LUMP	SUM]	ELIMINATE SUMPS	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>59ం</u> రి ^{,లం} \$ <u>55ంలి,</u> లు						
8.0	200	LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ <u>.5</u> ,° Per		\$ 1000.00						
9.0	LUMP :	SUM S	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP	SUM	\$ 300.00						
10.0	NO BID	ITEM	<u>THLITIES</u>	NO BID	ITEM							
11.0	LUMP :	SUM I	OPDRESSING	LUMP	SUM	s <u>6500.°°</u> s <u>42,900.°°</u>						
			TOTAL FOR PERMIT <u>O-20-85</u>			\$ <u>42,900.00</u>						

AgencyPt	urchasing	
	DEP13717	
Bond #	6621	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.										
		Ra Sutton, WV 26601	as Principal, and Companion Property and	Casualty									
Insurance	Company 7512 Slate Ridge		H 43068 organized and existing under the laws of the State of										
	S. Carol in a with its principal office in the City of Atlanta. GA as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State												
	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	Three Thousand Threal sum of Hundred and No/10	$\binom{60}{0}$ (\$ 3,300.00) for the payment of which,										
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.												
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the												
	Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for												
	DEP13717, Layland Coal Company, Fayette County												
	NOW THEREFORE,												
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full												
	force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.												
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.												
		•	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations										
	have caused their corporate seals to be		o be signed by their proper officers, this										
	15th day of November	_:, 20 <u>07</u> .											
•	Principal Corporate Seal		McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal)	<u> </u>									
			By Aller All										
			President (Title)										
	Surety Corporate Seal		Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Name of Surety)										
			ACHO										
			Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fac	t									

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia; Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1.000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 1st day of June 2007.

•	,	
,	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURA By: Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
Hartimornamina of C = ±	TATE OF ADULT CAROLINA SOUNTY OF RICHARD Description of the president of the said corporation of the	r of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which on; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; e authorization. Ounty Commission Expires: 7/16/14 LTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, DO ns in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the

Revised: 6/1/2007

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 15th day of November

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Yane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

												•		
	-	159,613,743	70,788,900	22,108,826		5,305,930	10,501,977	÷	268,319,376		4,200,000	84,293,540	88,493,540	356,812,916
		69							69		ы		မှာ	69
Liabilities	Reserve for:	a) Losses & LAE:	b) Unearned Premiums:	c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees.		Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates:	Other Liabilities:		Total Liabilities:	Policyholder Surplus	Capital Stock:	Surplus:	Total Policyholder Surplus:	Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:
		\$ 209,225,230	8,841,531	46,011,217	-	62,466,033	2,125,335	28,143,570						\$ 356,812,916
Assets		Bonds:	Stocks:	Cash & Short-term Investments:	Agents Balances or Uncollected	Reinsured Companies	Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers	Other Assets;						Total Admitted Assets:

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period endec The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: 1) state law may differ, or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and e best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively Certification:

Charles M. Potok, Presiden

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & Cl

William William

Notarized: State of South Carolina

County of Richland

Casualty Insurance Company te me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that nept and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office. On the 264 day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and executed the

My Commission expires: _

A STANDARD OF THE BOWN

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

155

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	McCourt &	Son Constru	ction, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: _	Don.		Many Bate:	11/29/2007	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised)	06/15/07)		-		